
 
MEETING OF THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 

 
GOVERNOR DESANTIS AS CHAIR 

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER PATRONIS  
ATTORNEY GENERAL MOODY  

 
June 4, 2019 

 
To View Agenda Items, Click on the Following Link: 
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AGENDA  
 
ITEM 1. APPROVAL OF MARCH 12, 2019 MEETING MINUTES 
 

(See Attachment 1) 
 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
 
 
ITEM 2. APPROVAL OF APRIL 2, 2019 MEETING MINUTES 
 

(See Attachment 2) 
 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
 
 
ITEM 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF 

FLORIDA MAKING THE FISCAL DETERMINATION IN CONNECTION 
WITH THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING $18,400,000 
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION MULTIFAMILY 
HOUSING REVENUE BONDS, 2019 SERIES D (MARY BETHUNE 
HIGHRISE) 

 
(See Attachment 3) 

 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
 
 
ITEM 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF 

FLORIDA MAKING THE FISCAL DETERMINATION IN CONNECTION 
WITH THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING $14,000,000 
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION MULTIFAMILY 
MORTGAGE REVENUE BONDS, 2019 (SERIES TO BE DESIGNATED) 
(PARRISH OAKS) 

 
(See Attachment 4) 

 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
 

https://www.sbafla.com/fsb/Trustees,CouncilsCommittees/Trustees.aspx
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ITEM 5. MAKING THE FISCAL DETERMINATION IN CONNECTION WITH THE 

ISSUANCE OF AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING $11,000,000 FLORIDA 
HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION MULTIFAMILY MORTGAGE 
REVENUE BONDS, 2019 (SERIES TO BE DESIGNATED) (PEMBROKE 
TOWER APARTMENTS) 

 
(See Attachment 25 

 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
 
 
ITEM 6. A RESOLUTION OF THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 

APPROVING THE FISCAL SUFFICIENCY OF AN AMOUNT NOT 
EXCEEDING $55,000,000 STATE OF  FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION EVERGLADES RESTORATION 
REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES (TO BE DETERMINED) 

 
(See Attachment 6) 

 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
 
 
ITEM 7. A RESOLUTION OF THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 

APPROVING THE FISCAL SUFFICIENCY OF AN AMOUNT NOT 
EXCEEDING $205,000,000 STATE OF  FLORIDA, FULL FAITH AND 
CREDIT, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIGHT-OF-WAY 
ACQUISITION AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION BONDS, SERIES (TO BE 
DETERMINED) 

 
(See Attachment 7) 

 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
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ITEM 8. REQUEST APPROVAL OF CHANGES TO THE COMPREHENSIVE 
INVESTMENT PLANS FOR THE FLORIDA PREPAID COLLEGE BOARD, 
AS REQUIRED UNDER S. 1009.973, F.S. 

 
The Comprehensive Investment Plans, required pursuant to s. 1009.973, F.S., are the 
principal vehicles through which the Florida Prepaid College Board establishes the 
investment objectives, strategies, goals and authorized investment types for the Florida 
Prepaid College Program and the Florida College Savings program. 
 
At the March 27, 2019 Florida Prepaid College Board meeting, the Board unanimously 
agreed to amend the Florida Prepaid College and Florida College Savings programs’ 
Comprehensive Investment Plans to authorize 144(a) securities within the 
collateralized securities asset class, authorize expected ratings within appropriate 
credit requirements, authorize the use of collateral loan obligations and provide for the 
ability to implement a Core Plus Fixed Income strategy.  All policy changes would be 
effective upon final approval by the SBA Trustees. 

 
(See Attachment 8) 

 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
 
 
ITEM 9. REQUEST APPROVAL OF SBA QUARTERLY REPORT REQUIRED BY 

THE PROTECTING FLORIDA’S INVESTMENTS ACT (PFIA). 
 

 Pursuant to Sections 215.473 and 215.442, F.S., the SBA is required to submit a 
quarterly report that includes lists of “Scrutinized Companies” with activities in Sudan 
and Iran.  The PFIA prohibits the SBA, acting on behalf of the Florida Retirement 
System Trust Fund, from investing in, and requires divestment from, companies 
involved in certain types of business activities in or with Sudan or Iran (i.e., the 
“Scrutinized Companies”). 

 
 (See Attachment 9) 
 
 ACTION REQUIRED 
 
 
ITEM 10. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION’S 

PROPOSED BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020: (1) STATE BOARD 
OF ADMINISTRATION; (2) FRS INVESTMENT PLAN; (3) FLORIDA 
HURRICANE CATASTROPHE FUND; (4) DIVISION OF BOND FINANCE; 
AND, (5) FLORIDA PREPAID COLLEGE BOARD. 

 
(See Attachment 10)   

 
ACTION REQUIRED 

  







































STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 
1801 HERMITAGE BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 
 
 
TO:  Ash Williams 
FROM: Robert Copeland 
SUBJECT: Fiscal Determination 
DATE:  May 22, 2019 
 
   
A RESOLUTION OF THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF FLORIDA MAKING THE 
FISCAL DETERMINATION IN CONNECTION WITH THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMOUNT NOT 
EXCEEDING $18,400,000 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION MULTIFAMILY 
HOUSING REVENUE BONDS, 2019 SERIES D (MARY BETHUNE HIGHRISE) 
 
The Florida Housing Finance Corporation has submitted for approval as to fiscal determination a proposal to 
issue an amount not exceeding $18,400,000 Florida Housing Finance Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue 
Bonds, 2019 Series D (the “Bonds") for the purpose of financing the acquisition and rehabilitation of a 150-unit 
senior residential housing development located in Tampa, Florida (Mary Bethune Highrise).  The Bonds shall be 
payable as to principal, premium (if any), and interest solely out of revenues and other amounts pledged 
therefor, and shall not be secured by the full faith and credit of the State of Florida. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that, pursuant to the fiscal determination requirements of Section 
16(c) of Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Florida, as revised in 1968 and subsequently amended, 
and in reliance upon information provided by the Florida Housing Finance Corporation, the Board find and 
determine that in no state fiscal year will the debt service requirements of the Bonds and all other bonds secured 
by the same pledged revenues exceed the pledged revenues available for payment of such debt service 
requirements. The Board does not assume any responsibility for, and makes no warranty (express or implied) 
with respect to any aspect of this bond issue.  
 
 
 
cc: Janie Knight 
  
 
  
 



A RESOLUTION OF THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF FLORIDA 
MAKING THE FISCAL DETERMINATION IN CONNECTION WITH THE ISSUANCE 

OF AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING $18,400,000 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE 
CORPORATION MULTIFAMILY HOUSING REVENUE BONDS, 2019 SERIES D 

(MARY BETHUNE HIGHRISE) 
 

 WHEREAS, the Florida Housing Finance Corporation (the "Corporation") proposes to issue 
an amount not exceeding $18,400,000 Florida Housing Finance Corporation Multifamily Housing 
Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series D (the “Bonds") for the purpose of financing the acquisition and 
rehabilitation of a 150-unit senior residential housing development located in Tampa, Florida (Mary 
Bethune Highrise); and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the Corporation has requested the State Board of Administration of Florida (the 
“Board”) to make the fiscal determination required by Section 420.509, Florida Statutes, as stated in 
Section 16(c) of Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Florida, as revised in 1968 and 
subsequently amended (the “Florida Constitution”); and, 
  

WHEREAS, the Bonds shall be secured by a Trust Indenture; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 420.509, Florida Statutes, the principal of and all 
interest and any premium on the Bonds shall be payable solely out of revenues and other amounts 
pledged therefor, as described in the Trust Indenture and other required documents, and shall not be 
secured by the full faith and credit of the State of Florida; and,  
 
 WHEREAS, the cash flow analysis furnished by the Corporation shows that in no State fiscal 
year will the debt service requirements of the Bonds proposed to be issued and all other bonds secured 
by the same pledged revenues exceed the pledged revenues available for payment of such debt service 
requirements; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the Corporation has furnished sufficient information to enable the State Board 
of Administration of Florida to fulfill its duties pursuant to Section 420.509(2), Florida Statutes; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board has relied upon information from others, including the Corporation, 
but has not independently verified the accuracy or completeness of such information; and,  
 
 WHEREAS, the Board’s determination pursuant to Section 16(c) of Article VII of the Florida 
Constitution and Section 420.509(2), Florida Statutes, is limited to a review of the matters essential 
to making such determination and the Board does not approve or disapprove of the Bonds as 
investments and has not passed upon the accuracy or adequacy of the Trust Indenture or any other 
required documents; Now, Therefore, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BE IT RESOLVED, by the State Board of Administration of Florida, a constitutional body 
described in Section 4 of Article IV of the Florida Constitution, that in connection with the issuance 
of the Florida Housing Finance Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series D 
(Mary Bethune Highrise), in an amount not exceeding $18,400,000, for the uses and purposes 
hereinabove set forth, it makes the fiscal determination required by Section 420.509, Florida Statutes.  
 
 Accordingly, as required by Section 16(c) of Article VII of the Florida Constitution, the Board 
finds and determines that in no state fiscal year will the debt service requirements of the Bonds and 
all other bonds secured by the same pledged revenues exceed the pledged revenues, as defined in 
Section 420.503, Florida Statutes and described in the Trust Indenture, which are available for 
payment of such debt service requirements. 
 
 
 ADOPTED June 4, 2019 
 



STATE OF FLORIDA) 
                                    : 
COUNTY OF LEON   ) 
 
 
 I, Ashbel C. Williams, Executive Director & CIO of the State Board of Administration of 
Florida, a constitutional body described in Section 4 of Article IV of the Constitution of the State of 
Florida, as revised in 1968 and subsequently amended, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and 
foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by said Board at a meeting held June 4, 
2019, making the fiscal determination in connection with the issuance of an amount not exceeding 
$18,400,000 Florida Housing Finance Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series 
D (Mary Bethune Highrise). 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said Board at Tallahassee, 
Leon County, Florida, this 4th day of June 2019. 
 
 
 
 
      ___________________________________ 
 
      Ashbel C. Williams, Executive Director & CIO 
 
 
 
(SEAL) 





Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds, Series 2019
(Pass-Through)

Principal Amount of Bonds Issued - S 2,200,000$ Principal Amount of Bonds Issued 16,200,000$
Interest Rate 2.00% Interest Rate 3.40%
Short Term Bond Maturity 06/01/2021 Balloon Date 12/01/2038

Par Amount of SLGS Purchased 2,200,000$ Par Amount of SLGS Purchased 16,200,000$
Interest Rate on Investments 2.37% Interest Rate on Investments 2.37%

06/01/2021 Maturity Date of SLGS 06/01/2021

DEPOSIT TO BOND FUND - ACCRUED INTEREST PAID AT CLOSING $28,087.78
ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT TO BOND FUND FOR NEGATIVE ARBITRAGE $500,008.29
AMOUNT RELEASED UPON DELIVERY OF MBS SECURITY $172,768.39

BOND FUND

DATE
INTEREST EARNINGS ON 

SLGS
MBS PASS THRU 

INTEREST

MBS PRINCIPAL 
AND REPAYMENT 
OF SHORT TERM 

INVESTMENT 

CAPITALIZED 
INTEREST 
ACCOUNT 

"TAP"/(REPLENISHM
ENT) TOTAL REVENUES

RELEASE OF 
BOND FUND 

BALANCE UPON 
MBS ORIGINATION

BOND 
PAYMENT 

DATE
BOND 

INTEREST BOND PRINCIPAL
TOTAL DEBT 

SERVICE
 NET 

REVENUE 

 PRINCIPAL AND 
INTEREST DEBT 

COVERAGE 
RATIO 

Balance (including 
Accrued Interest paid 

at Closing)
06/18/2019 - - $528,096.07
07/01/2019 - - - 49,566.67 49,566.67 - 07/26/2019 49,566.67 - 49,566.67 - 1.00 478,529.40
08/01/2019 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 08/27/2019 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 427,310.51
09/01/2019 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 09/26/2019 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 376,091.62
10/01/2019 - - - 49,566.67 49,566.67 - 10/28/2019 49,566.67 - 49,566.67 - 1.00 326,524.95
11/01/2019 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 11/26/2019 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 275,306.06
12/01/2019 198,326.79 - - (148,760.13) 49,566.66 - 12/27/2019 49,566.67 - 49,566.67 - 1.00 424,066.19
01/01/2020 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 01/28/2020 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 372,847.30
02/01/2020 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 02/26/2020 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 321,628.41
03/01/2020 - - - 47,914.44 47,914.44 - 03/26/2020 47,914.44 - 47,914.44 - 1.00 273,713.97
04/01/2020 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 04/28/2020 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 222,495.08
05/01/2020 - - - 49,566.67 49,566.67 - 05/27/2020 49,566.67 - 49,566.67 - 1.00 172,928.41
06/01/2020 218,040.00 - - (166,821.11) 51,218.89 - 06/26/2020 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 339,749.52
07/01/2020 - - - 49,566.67 49,566.67 - 07/28/2020 49,566.67 - 49,566.67 - 1.00 290,182.85
08/01/2020 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 08/26/2020 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 238,963.96
09/01/2020 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 09/28/2020 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 187,745.07
10/01/2020 - - - 49,566.67 49,566.67 - 10/27/2020 49,566.67 - 49,566.67 - 1.00 138,178.40
11/01/2020 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 11/27/2020 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 86,959.51
12/01/2020 218,040.00 - - (168,473.33) 49,566.67 - 12/29/2020 49,566.67 - 49,566.67 - 1.00 255,432.84
01/01/2021 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 01/26/2021 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 204,213.95
02/01/2021 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 02/26/2021 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 152,995.06
03/01/2021 - - - 46,262.22 46,262.22 - 03/26/2021 46,262.22 - 46,262.22 - 1.00 106,732.84
04/01/2021 - - - 51,218.89 51,218.89 - 04/27/2021 51,218.89 - 51,218.89 - 1.00 55,513.95
05/01/2021 - - - 49,566.67 49,566.67 - 05/26/2021 49,566.67 - 49,566.67 - 1.00 5,947.28
06/01/2021 218,040.00 - 2,200,000.00 (166,821.11) 2,251,218.89 (172,768.39) 06/28/2021 51,218.89 2,200,000.00 2,251,218.89 - 1.00 -
07/01/2021 - 45,900.00 16,480.29 - 62,380.29 - 07/27/2021 45,900.00 16,480.29 62,380.29 - 1.00 -
08/01/2021 - 47,381.75 14,588.88 - 61,970.63 - 08/26/2021 47,381.75 14,588.88 61,970.63 - 1.00 -
09/01/2021 - 47,339.04 14,643.40 - 61,982.44 - 09/28/2021 47,339.04 14,643.40 61,982.44 - 1.00 -
10/01/2021 - 45,770.48 16,645.62 - 62,416.10 - 10/26/2021 45,770.48 16,645.62 62,416.10 - 1.00 -
11/01/2021 - 47,247.43 14,760.34 - 62,007.77 - 11/29/2021 47,247.43 14,760.34 62,007.77 - 1.00 -
12/01/2021 - 45,681.50 16,759.20 - 62,440.70 - 12/28/2021 45,681.50 16,759.20 62,440.70 - 1.00 -
01/01/2022 - 47,155.15 14,878.13 - 62,033.28 - 01/26/2022 47,155.15 14,878.13 62,033.28 - 1.00 -
02/01/2022 - 47,111.59 14,933.73 - 62,045.32 - 02/28/2022 47,111.59 14,933.73 62,045.32 - 1.00 -
03/01/2022 - 42,512.91 20,803.81 - 63,316.72 - 03/28/2022 42,512.91 20,803.81 63,316.72 - 1.00 -
04/01/2022 - 47,006.96 15,067.29 - 62,074.25 - 04/26/2022 47,006.96 15,067.29 62,074.25 - 1.00 -
05/01/2022 - 45,447.91 17,057.37 - 62,505.28 - 05/26/2022 45,447.91 17,057.37 62,505.28 - 1.00 -
06/01/2022 - 46,912.90 15,187.35 - 62,100.25 - 06/28/2022 46,912.90 15,187.35 62,100.25 - 1.00 -
07/01/2022 - 45,356.55 17,173.99 - 62,530.54 - 07/26/2022 45,356.55 17,173.99 62,530.54 - 1.00 -
08/01/2022 - 46,818.15 15,308.29 - 62,126.45 - 08/26/2022 46,818.15 15,308.29 62,126.45 - 1.00 -
09/01/2022 - 46,773.34 15,365.50 - 62,138.84 - 09/27/2022 46,773.34 15,365.50 62,138.84 - 1.00 -
10/01/2022 - 45,220.98 17,347.04 - 62,568.02 - 10/26/2022 45,220.98 17,347.04 62,568.02 - 1.00 -
11/01/2022 - 46,677.56 15,487.76 - 62,165.32 - 11/28/2022 46,677.56 15,487.76 62,165.32 - 1.00 -
12/01/2022 - 45,127.95 17,465.79 - 62,593.74 - 12/28/2022 45,127.95 17,465.79 62,593.74 - 1.00 -
01/01/2023 - 46,581.08 15,610.91 - 62,191.99 - 01/26/2023 46,581.08 15,610.91 62,191.99 - 1.00 -
02/01/2023 - 46,535.37 15,669.25 - 62,204.63 - 02/28/2023 46,535.37 15,669.25 62,204.63 - 1.00 -
03/01/2023 - 41,990.51 21,470.63 - 63,461.15 - 03/28/2023 41,990.51 21,470.63 63,461.15 - 1.00 -

FUNDS AVAILABLE TO PAY DEBT SERVICE BOND DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE RATIO

$18,400,000.00
FHFC - Mary Bethune Highrise

CASHFLOW SUFFICIENCY REPORT

SHORT TERM BOND INFORMATION LONG TERM BOND INFORMATION

Maturity Date of SLGS



BOND FUND

DATE
INTEREST EARNINGS ON 

SLGS
MBS PASS THRU 

INTEREST

MBS PRINCIPAL 
AND REPAYMENT 
OF SHORT TERM 

INVESTMENT 

CAPITALIZED 
INTEREST 
ACCOUNT 

"TAP"/(REPLENISHM
ENT) TOTAL REVENUES

RELEASE OF 
BOND FUND 

BALANCE UPON 
MBS ORIGINATION

BOND 
PAYMENT 

DATE
BOND 

INTEREST BOND PRINCIPAL
TOTAL DEBT 

SERVICE
 NET 

REVENUE 

 PRINCIPAL AND 
INTEREST DEBT 

COVERAGE 
RATIO 

Balance (including 
Accrued Interest paid 

at Closing)

FUNDS AVAILABLE TO PAY DEBT SERVICE BOND DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE RATIO

04/01/2023 - 46,426.64 15,808.05 - 62,234.69 - 04/26/2023 46,426.64 15,808.05 62,234.69 - 1.00 -
05/01/2023 - 44,884.21 17,776.91 - 62,661.12 - 05/26/2023 44,884.21 17,776.91 62,661.12 - 1.00 -
06/01/2023 - 46,328.31 15,933.57 - 62,261.88 - 06/27/2023 46,328.31 15,933.57 62,261.88 - 1.00 -
07/01/2023 - 44,788.70 17,898.83 - 62,687.53 - 07/26/2023 44,788.70 17,898.83 62,687.53 - 1.00 -
08/01/2023 - 46,229.25 16,060.01 - 62,289.26 - 08/28/2023 46,229.25 16,060.01 62,289.26 - 1.00 -
09/01/2023 - 46,182.23 16,120.03 - 62,302.26 - 09/26/2023 46,182.23 16,120.03 62,302.26 - 1.00 -
10/01/2023 - 44,646.81 18,079.95 - 62,726.76 - 10/26/2023 44,646.81 18,079.95 62,726.76 - 1.00 -
11/01/2023 - 46,082.10 16,247.84 - 62,329.94 - 11/28/2023 46,082.10 16,247.84 62,329.94 - 1.00 -
12/01/2023 - 44,549.55 18,204.10 - 62,753.65 - 12/27/2023 44,549.55 18,204.10 62,753.65 - 1.00 -
01/01/2024 - 45,981.24 16,376.59 - 62,357.83 - 01/26/2024 45,981.24 16,376.59 62,357.83 - 1.00 -
02/01/2024 - 45,933.29 16,437.80 - 62,371.09 - 02/27/2024 45,933.29 16,437.80 62,371.09 - 1.00 -
03/01/2024 - 42,924.83 20,278.01 - 63,202.84 - 03/26/2024 42,924.83 20,278.01 63,202.84 - 1.00 -
04/01/2024 - 45,825.79 16,575.01 - 62,400.81 - 04/26/2024 45,825.79 16,575.01 62,400.81 - 1.00 -
05/01/2024 - 44,300.58 18,521.90 - 62,822.48 - 05/29/2024 44,300.58 18,521.90 62,822.48 - 1.00 -
06/01/2024 - 45,723.04 16,706.18 - 62,429.21 - 06/26/2024 45,723.04 16,706.18 62,429.21 - 1.00 -
07/01/2024 - 44,200.77 18,649.31 - 62,850.08 - 07/26/2024 44,200.77 18,649.31 62,850.08 - 1.00 -
08/01/2024 - 45,619.52 16,838.31 - 62,457.83 - 08/27/2024 45,619.52 16,838.31 62,457.83 - 1.00 -
09/01/2024 - 45,570.23 16,901.24 - 62,471.46 - 09/26/2024 45,570.23 16,901.24 62,471.46 - 1.00 -
10/01/2024 - 44,052.33 18,838.78 - 62,891.12 - 10/28/2024 44,052.33 18,838.78 62,891.12 - 1.00 -
11/01/2024 - 45,465.59 17,034.81 - 62,500.39 - 11/26/2024 45,465.59 17,034.81 62,500.39 - 1.00 -
12/01/2024 - 43,950.69 18,968.53 - 62,919.22 - 12/27/2024 43,950.69 18,968.53 62,919.22 - 1.00 -
01/01/2025 - 45,360.18 17,169.36 - 62,529.54 - 01/28/2025 45,360.18 17,169.36 62,529.54 - 1.00 -
02/01/2025 - 45,309.91 17,233.52 - 62,543.43 - 02/26/2025 45,309.91 17,233.52 62,543.43 - 1.00 -
03/01/2025 - 40,879.51 22,888.80 - 63,768.31 - 03/26/2025 40,879.51 22,888.80 63,768.31 - 1.00 -
04/01/2025 - 45,192.44 17,383.47 - 62,575.91 - 04/28/2025 45,192.44 17,383.47 62,575.91 - 1.00 -
05/01/2025 - 43,685.37 19,307.20 - 62,992.57 - 05/28/2025 43,685.37 19,307.20 62,992.57 - 1.00 -
06/01/2025 - 45,085.02 17,520.59 - 62,605.61 - 06/26/2025 45,085.02 17,520.59 62,605.61 - 1.00 -
07/01/2025 - 43,581.02 19,440.40 - 63,021.42 - 07/28/2025 43,581.02 19,440.40 63,021.42 - 1.00 -
08/01/2025 - 44,976.80 17,658.72 - 62,635.53 - 08/26/2025 44,976.80 17,658.72 62,635.53 - 1.00 -
09/01/2025 - 44,925.10 17,724.72 - 62,649.82 - 09/26/2025 44,925.10 17,724.72 62,649.82 - 1.00 -
10/01/2025 - 43,425.69 19,638.68 - 63,064.36 - 10/28/2025 43,425.69 19,638.68 63,064.36 - 1.00 -
11/01/2025 - 44,815.71 17,864.35 - 62,680.06 - 11/26/2025 44,815.71 17,864.35 62,680.06 - 1.00 -
